
Start
Fri 11/22/13

Finish
Tue 2/14/17

3rd Quarter 4th Quarter 1st Quarter 2nd Quarter 3rd Quarter 4th Quarter 1st Quarter 2nd Quarter 3rd Quarter 4th Quarter 1st Quarter 2nd Quarter 3rd Quarter
RFP preparation
Wed 1/22/14 - Wed  

Fee negotiations
Tue 7/22/14 - Tue  

Concept design
Fri 11/14/14 - Thu 6/25/15

30% 
Mon 

Phase 
Mon 

P
M

Final design
Mon 8/10/15 - Fri 2/19/16

Permitting
Mon 9/7/15 - Fri 2/19/16

ITB
Mon 

Bid/Award
Mon 3/21/16 -  

Construction
Fri 7/1/16 - Tue 2/14/17

RFP 395 issued
Fri 11/22/13

Proposals received
Mon 1/6/14

RFP 395 cancelled
Wed 1/22/14

RFP 433 issued
Thu 4/10/14

RFP addendum issued
Tue 5/6/14

Proposals received
Tue 5/20/14

Short list interviews
Thu 6/26/14

Recommendation of top-
rated firm
Tue 7/1/14

FY 2015
Tue 7/1/14

Initial cost proposal  
received

Tue 7/22/14

Best and final offer received
Wed 10/1/14

Recommendation to DPI  
Director

Wed 10/15/14

Approved recommendation  
to Purchasing
Wed 10/22/14

Design contract
Fri 11/7/14

Design kickoff meeting
Fri 11/14/14

PO 150868
Fri 11/14/14

Community Meeting #1
Thu 2/12/15

Community Meeting #2
Mon 4/13/15

2016 Budget Adoption
Thu 5/7/15

Environmental Policy  
Commission
Mon 5/18/15

Waterfront Commission
Tue 5/19/15

Parks and Rec Commission
Thu 5/21/15

Council Legislative Meeting
Wed 6/10/15

Council Public Hearing
Sat 6/13/15

FY 2016
Wed 7/1/15

Phase 1 complete
Fri 7/24/15

Phase 2 PO
Fri 8/7/15

Requisition
Fri 2/19/16

ITB advertised
Fri 3/18/16

Construction start
Fri 7/1/16

FY 2017
Fri 7/1/16

Windmill Hill Park
Shoreline Rehabilitation
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